



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 371/2023**

ASHA MOHAN

..... Appellant

Through: Mr S.C. Sagar, Advocate.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Gaurav Goel, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

% **09.02.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Counsel for the respondent says that he has filed the reply in the above-captioned appeal.
 - 1.1 Learned counsel for the appellant says that he has not received a copy of the reply.
 - 1.2 Counsel for the respondent will ensure that the copy of the reply is served on the counsel for the appellant within the next three (03) days.
 - 1.3 Rejoinder, if any, will be filed within the next four (04) weeks.
2. List the appeal on 10.07.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2024 /tr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)