



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 371/2023**

ASHA MOHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr S C Sagar, Adv with appellant in person.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Gaurav Goel, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER

10.07.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. A request for pass over is made on behalf of the counsel for the appellant.
2. In any event, since we are not sitting in a regular combination, list the matter on 08.11.2024.
3. We may note that the appellant has not filed a rejoinder for which liberty was granted.
4. Counsel for the appellant will take next steps in the matter.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

JULY 10, 2024/pmc

Click here to check corrigendum, if any