



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 371/2023

ASHA MOHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.S.C. Sagar and Mr. Naeem
Ahmed, Advs. along with appellant in
person

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person through VC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

08.11.2024

1. Learned arguing counsel for the respondent is stated to be held up before another Bench.
2. We, however, make it clear that no further accommodation will be granted to the respondent.
3. Though the request for adjournment is opposed, taking into account the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Dr. Justice Sudhir Kumar Jain in the post lunch session, list on 15.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 8, 2024

ns