



\$~41

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 371/2023**

**ASHA MOHAN**

**.....Appellant**

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

**SIDDHARTHA MOHAN**

**.....Respondent**

Through: Mr. Gaurav, Adv through VC

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**%**

**15.01.2025**

1. Having perused the MoU dated 22.03.2014 which were entered between the parties before the learned Family Court, we direct the respondent to remain present in Court on the next date.
2. In the meanwhile, it will be open for the parties to make endeavour to arrive at an amicable settlement.
3. List on 03.02.2025.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**JANUARY 15, 2025/Ab**