



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 371/2023**

ASHA MOHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.S.C.Sagar, Mr.Naeed
Ahmed, Mr.,Shishu Pal
Sharma, Advs.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN

....Respondent

Through: Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **06.05.2025**

CM APPL. 27344/2025

Issue notice of this application to the appellant.

Notice is accepted by Mr.S.C.Sagar, learned counsel on behalf of the appellant. He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the reply.

List on 30th July, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 6, 2025

RN

Click here to check corrigendum, if any