



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 371/2023 and CM APPL. 27344/2025
ASHA MOHANAppellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Sagar, Mr. Naeem
Ahmed, Mr. Shishupal Sharma
and Ms. Swati, Advs.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHANRespondent
Through: Respondent in person

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
26.11.2025

1. It is already past 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 03.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 26, 2025/sp