



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 371/2023, CM APPL. 27344/2025, CM APPL.**
26483/2026 & CM APPL. 26484/2026
ASHA MOHANAppellant

Through: None.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHANRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
25.04.2026

%

1. In lieu of holiday declared on 03.03.2026 vide Notification No.64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC, dated 27.02.2026, this matter has been taken up today.
2. None is present on behalf of either of the parties, even in the revised call.
3. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed.
4. List on 11.08.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 25, 2026

rs/tr