



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 371/2023, CM APPL. 26483/2026 & CM APPL. 26484/2026**

ASHA MOHAN

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Sagar, Mr. Naeem Ahmed,
Mr. Shishupal Sharma & Ms. Swati,
Adv.

versus

SIDDHARTHA MOHAN

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
22.04.2026

%

CM APPL. 26483/2026 & CM APPL. 26484/2026

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 22, 2026/pk